

WHEREAS, The Newcomers Club of Reno Sparks is a non-profit social club for those who seek new friends and/or new activities; and

WHEREAS, applicants must reside in northern Nevada and apply for membership within four years of arriving in the area, or of having a major life-changing event such as the death of a loved one, retirement, or divorce; and

WHEREAS, The Newcomers Club of Reno Sparks has more than 1100 household memberships enjoying Club activities and the area's beautiful venues such as the Sparks Marina; and

WHEREAS, Newcomers can enjoy more than 60 activity groups which meet monthly, giving members an activity to participate in almost daily; and

WHEREAS, Newcomers will host an Activity Showcase free to the general public on April 26 at the Atlantis Hotel Casino where citizens can learn about the activities of The Newcomers Club of Reno Sparks.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GENO R. MARTINI, Mayor of the City of Sparks, Nevada, do hereby proclaim April 26, 2012

## NEWCOMERS CLUB DAY

and encourage all citizens to recognize and appreciate the valuable contributions The Newcomers make in the communities where they reside, socialize, and work.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Sparks, Nevada to be affixed this 16th day of April, 2012.

ATTEST: